Cylinder-Bed,1-Needle,Unison-Feed Lockstitch
Machine with an Automatic Thread Trimmer
B—AAELRESEY BERDY IV

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02" refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- "0.1" and “2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the correspending part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—w ) 2 MNITHAIWIZELT
LWAMR—UO#L, #02 TOME, R—YTFTOEL"ORHEE ZHWEF 2 v,
WEMOK R, HEENL, 01, 25O KM, RE (BUX—FL) XL 2T,
BEMO () ., MEREMELTVWETFERTHS I e 2 HklL £,
AFAMNARA-YPm———— Bz, MR TH»S I EE®LET,

Ll

29053105

No.0687-01
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS
B X

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS ... ...00iiitiiiitie i nnn 1
SHIR - SBERIER

9 MAIN SHAFT & ARM SHAFT COMPONENTS ...+ -\\oo oo 3
Edg - SRR

3. NEEDLE BAR,THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & PRESSER BAR COMPONENTS ................. 5
SHHE - RFE - M AEME

4. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . . .00ttt ettt e 7
i [HER

5. REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...\ttt 9
% O MR

6. UPPER FEED MECHANISM & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ...... e 11
%) - FHIBEG

7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS . .. ..ottt ettt ittt 13
EADN

8 THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS .......... e 15
HATHEER

9. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ... .ottt ettt et oot a e 17
fer i R

10. KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS . .............. e 18
BE B EGR

11. BELT COVER & THREAD WINDER COMPONENTS ..... .00t 19
AN F A= BB ER

12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(For DSC—244) ...........oiviiii i 20
AW THE (DSC—2448])

13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(For DSC—244—4,~6,=7) .. ..o ioiiiiiieeiniianninnns 21
HIUTHHR (DSC—244-4, -6, —TH)

14. TABLE COMPONENTSS .. ..o tttia e et 22
HRUEIEER

15. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS ... ..ttt eeeeie e 23
it g ¥

16. GAUGE COMPONENTS ... .ottt et e e 25
7 —JBR _

17. OPTION COMPONENTS(For DSC—244) . ... ... e B 26
A7z R (DSC—244/)
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . ...ttt 27
7l

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS

SHER - SRR

From the library of: Superior $ewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NOQ ~ NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _ _ _ ____._ DESCRLPTION _________. LS N S aty
1 #01  B1105-245-000 THROAT PLATE ni{4 1
2 #02  D1105-245-E00 THROAT PLATE AR 1
3 %01 B1171-245-000 HOOK COVER hehn - 1
4 302 DI171-245-E00 HOOK COVER IThn - 1
5 #01  B1173-245-0A0 TOP COVER ASM. NOIN Y VI - (F3) 1
[ F0I BIT74~E5-000 SETPIN LS NIPAETT V5 T S ] Q)]
7 D1158-241-E00 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER Furty hn - 1
8 B1121-245-0A0 FACE PLATE ASM. A R I3 1
9 D1150-241-E00 TOP COVER FuiR 1
10 B1118-241-HOO SIDE PLATE b 44 1
T BITIG-246-000 WING £0LT R RN IRy T
12 #02  D2414-141-E00 LORD BUSHING T A7 ¥ 1
13 B1128-246-000 HINGE ’ FAUN Y 1
i4 B1117-246-000 HOOK IEd 3 1
15 201 Bi130-051-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, MIDDLE TV 1
16 0T BIT3T-562-G00 FRANE THREAD GUIDE, LOWER IE793 3% 1
17 #02 B1130-521-040 THREAD GUIDE ASM.. LOWER {7y ¥4 23 1

1% B1130-521-000 THREAD GUIDE ATy VA (1)
19 B1131-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE AU AYIfE )
20 B1132-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING NN AFLE N G (1)
71 N REIT E TIRGE SCREW b= 3. 80 = 5.5 T o7y D=3.8 B=5.5 I
22 B1140-051-000 TAKE-UP OIL SPLASHER Fukey 2k {4 1
23 401  B1128-522-000 THREE HOLE THREAD EYELET TYAMHY 1
24 B1156-115-000 RUBBER PLUG VeI F T I8 7R 1
25 B3517-009- 000 CIL FELT REAR 2-7° T7FE A 7Ib 1
i EITZ9-563-000 FRANE THREAD GUIDE, UPPER TN 7FT 7% 1
27 §8-6092120-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 ¥Izy 9/64-40 L=21.2 I
28 #02  TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12,5 L=4 bAty D=12.5 L=4 1
29 $D-0800352-8P HINGE SCREW D= & H= 3.5 & vzy D=8 H=3.5 1
30 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG b ALY 2
K| TA-2T00504-R0 RUEEER PLUG MAEY T
32 §8-7110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YWk FEy 11/64-40 L=7 2
33 SM-6081552-TP SCREW M8 L=15 mA7HE b 8
34 #01  §5-2090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 TA¥F23 9/64-40 L=7 1
35 #02  88-2090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 IAHFEY 9/64-40 L=7 2
5 FOL  55-30906 [0-SF SCREW 9/64-40T=5 TNy 8/64-407L=6 T
37 58-2110615-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5% ISR 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
38 $8-3090520-Sp SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 Y 9/64-40 L=4.5 I
39 §8-2090710-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 I 9/64-40 L=7 3
40 §8-7110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ThEI2Y 11/64-40 L=7 2
Y| S5~ T0907T0- 87 STREW 9764-40 L=7 TAFFEY 9754-40 L=T I
42 $§-7110710- 8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TRy 11/64-40 L=7 1
43 85-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 =9 ThLFFY 15/64-28 L=9 2
44 #01  8S-8110510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 M2 11/64-40 L=5 i
45 02 D1173-245-E00 TCP COVER TIAYIAT - 1
1) 702 35-2090710-SP STHEW 9764-20 L=7 TFFEST 9764-40 L=7 T
47 02 B1180-245-000 PLUG b ATy 1
48 TA-1120804-R0 RUEBER PLUG fAty 1
49 TA-0550604-R0 RUBRER PLUG ALY 2
50 TA-0750704~R0 RUBBER PLUG hALY i
5T BIT83-245-004 GASKET, & VST VY] ki
52 B1183-245-008 GASKET, B st -3 (B) 1
53 202 BI180-245-000 PLUG FALY 1
54 TA-1550902-R0 PLUG bty D=15.5 L=9 ]
55 T4-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 MAty D=7.5 L=3.5 ]
56 TA 2050406 -K0 RUBEER PLUG IS H
57 $5-7680870-8p SCREW 9/32 L=8.0 b3y 9/32-28 L=8 I
58 RO-0611801-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1
59 #03  D}150-241-EDA TOP COVER Fu{4 1
60 #03  B1118-241-HOA SIDE PLATE b 14 1
Bl F08  LIIZI1-245-0AA FACE PLATE ASH, P2 EICTY) T
62 100-04109 GROUND MARK IR -y 1
63 #04 . CHM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, L{SMALL). Tyt yIa b 1(yary i
64 #05  CM-3602001-4A1 SAFETY LABEL 3 YL YA L 3( 53 i
65 #04  CM-3002000-B2 LABEL(25), MIIEFATY-1{25) 1
14 06 CH-3002000-02 CAUTTON LABEL(Z5 IE Fh Faiv-A(2h, T
67 #03  D1158-241-ECA THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER Fye vER - 1
NOTE (i &) #01....FOR DSC-244 DSC-244H

#02....FOR DSC-244-4,-6 -7 DSC-244-4,-6,-TH

203 ... .FOR URBAN WHITE 7~ vRT b H

#04. . .FOR DOMESTIC USE [FHH

405 .. .FOR EXPORT i 4

#06. .. .FOR DSC-244-4(URBAN WHITE)}(JE),

-7(JE)

-9

DSC-244-4(7-n ¥ET{M{JE),
-T(IEYE

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




2. MAIN SHAFT & ARM SHAFT COMPONENTS
L - STERBHER

1-2-45-48-49-50

41

From the library of: Superior $ewing Machine & Supply LLC



REE.NC NOTE _ _ _PARTNO.  _  ____._ bESCRIPTLON ______ LS S S Qty_ _
1 #01 B1227-145-00A  HAND WHEEL nEEPAY 1
2 £#02 D1227-245-E0A  HAND WHEEL Y oY 1
3 B1206-245-000  COUNTERWEIGHT FANEL 1
4 D1201-241-E00  MAIN SHAFT 9y 1
5 B1202-241-HO0  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT Yy F YIALN 1
5 B1203-241-H00 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 0TI FFAARN 1
7 P1204-241-H00  BUSHING, REAR Iy rEIDAR) 1
8 B1211-141-HO0  FEED ECCENTRIC CAM AN FID AvIy hh 1
9 21203-051-000  OIL FELT TUYT r AL 7IAb 3

10 B$1210-051-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN nYE - FIvIe Y 1
11 B1211-226-000 ECCENTRIC RETAINER HOUSING TAT Y 1
12 B1212-012-000 OIL FELT 7ZLh 1
13 B1213-012-000  FELT RETAINER JINh A¥I 1
14 TA-0500000-R0  PLUG bAtY 2
15 C5-127101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12.7 W=10 2FAMF D=12.7 W=10 #3 1
16 CS-1271012-80  THRUST COLLAR D=12.7 W=10 25T D=12.7 W=10 1)
17 $5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAZY 1/4-40 L=6 (2
18 CQ-5050000-00  0IL WICK ayy 0.1
19 CG-3030000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.1

20 (Q-2520000-00  OTL WICK 23y 0.1

21 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK 23y 0.1

22 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK ¥y 0.1

23 TA-0500601-M0  PLUG D=5X5.4 L.=6 ALY D=5X5.4 L=6 1

24 5S-7681750-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 ThEFry 9/32-28 1=16.5 1

25 55-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 MAZY 9/32-28 L=16 1

26 $5-8151550-SP  SCREW i5/64-28 L=15 MAFYT15/64-28 1=15 1

27 S$5-8151780-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 bAZY 15/64-28 L=17 1

28 $5-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 A2y 15/64-28 L=15 1

29 $S-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 hAZY" 15/64-28 L=7 2

30 58-8151550-8P -~ SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 MARY 15/64-28 L=15 1

31 SS5-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 AT 15/64-28 L=7 1

32 58-8680540-SP  SCREW §/32-28 L= 4.5 hAZY 9/32-28 L=4.5 1

33 E1301-241-H00  UPRIGHT SHAFT 25y 1

34 B1302-241-H00  BUSHING, UPPER FFY POTARN 1

35 B1303-271-000 BUSHING, LOWER BEY pIRARN 1

36 B1305-271-0B0  GEAR CASE ASM. BINY ARA-7 {73) 1

37 B1305-012~-0A0  GEAR ASM. ULhL LV M B 1

38 B1306-155-0C0  GEAR & PINION ASM, BN by 3~ 23 1

39 B1307-155-040  GEAR ASM. LARGE YARING MY A4 I3 1

40 B1308-155-040 PINION ASK. Yapngt by ¥3v 43 1

4] SM-6031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 DYRITHE BH 2

47 $S8-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 bA2I 15/64-28 L=15 2

43 $5-8680730-SP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=7 MEY 9/32-28 L=7 1

44 B1605-201-000  METAL WASHER ALY I & 1

45 #03 213-02203 HAND WEEEL LYo 1

46 #03 Di230-552-B00  FLANGE NV 7YY 1

47 #03  8§-7111120-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18.5% ARy 11/64-40 1=10.5 3

48 #05 - D1227-245-G00  HAND WHEEL IR 1

49 #04 BI1227-145-00B  HAND WHEEL nETITNY 1

50 #06 213-08101 HAND WHEEL Lol 1

NOTE (#3d) #01....FOR DSC-244 DSC-244FH
#02... .FOR DSC-244-4,-6 DSC-244-4,-68

#03...
04. ..
#05. ..
#06. ..

.OPTIONAL PARTS FOR DSC-244
.FOR DSC-244(URBAN WHITE)

.FOR DSC-244-4(URBAN WHITE),-7
.OPTIONAL PARTS FOR

DSC-244{URBAN WHITE)

—d -

DSC-244 A7 YaviR &

DSC-244(7-»" VEV{M) B
DSC-244-4{7-N VvE74%) , -7
DSC-244(7-n" YEFPM ) AT Yavid &

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




3.NEEDLE BAR, THREAD TAKE-~UP LEVER & PRESSER BAR COMPONENTS
BriE - KFE - 17 2 RERAER

28
%
49 26—E

60 1
31
3 5—&
P
32
34
33

22

).

v
d

M)
!

AU

38

I
L

1]

)
Il

2

36

41

From the library of: SuperiesSewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO _ _NOTE _  _PARTNO. . ___. DESCRIPTION ____ . . __ LS U S Qry |
1 BI420-563-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME LY EUINE S o I
2 B1906-051-000 TAKE-UP LEVER PIN FVET Y Iy 1
3 B1418-245-000 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE A AL b 1
4 BI431-241-800 ROCK SHAT REAR CRANK A -3-% - 3-70F 1
5 B1434-245-000 DRIVING ROD AR YATR YOIk I
6 B1424-158-000 HINGE SCREW M -E-R-RITFT AT VR I
7 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK I 1
8 B1410-771-000 STUD AV - 3R - BT RY S 1
9 B1428-563-000 ROCK SHAFT FRONT CRANK R FIGR R YT T 1

10 DI401-245-E00 NEEDLE BAR ME Y 1
11 D1408-241-E00 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD PRI 1
12 D1412-241-E00 FELT AR AT X 7I0b [
13 D1411-241-E00 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION AV UR % 1
14 B1429-241-H0C NEEDLE BAR FRAME LOCK SHAFT AE -3-b - 1
15 #01  MDP-170B1800 NEEDLE DPX17 £18 »J DPX17 £18 1
16 F02 MC-3720011-00 NEEDLE 135817 £110 ny SY3385 110 1
17 B1423-245-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE Ik 9E ATy 1
18 B1430-245-000 DRIVING ROD CRANK IS F R EVISEY Pt b 1
19 B1424-158-000 HINGE SCREW LY F SR NS Vi Ll S S 1
20 PT-0301600-50 TAPERED PIN 3.0X16 F-n" bty 3X16 1
21 RE-070600G-K0 E-RING 7 L AanAT 7 1
22 #04  110-71701 NUT FHE Favry 23 Fvh 1
23 85-7151210-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 Thb3%y 15/64-28 L=12 1
24 $5-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 TIFERY 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
25 $S-7090910-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TAEFEy 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
35 S5-815115C-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FA%y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
27 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 Ed apA7 7 1
28 §§-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 ThEZRY 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
29 $5-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=T bAZY" 15/64-28 L=7 1
30 $5-8150830-5P SCREW PARYT 15/64-28 L=3 1
31 BY905-245-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER Fye Y |
32 B1906-051-000 TAKE-UP LEVER PIN FVey M1y o 1
a3 D1907-241-E00 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN FUET Y A3V ¥ S 1
34 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 25y 0.1
35 55-8151150-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 AR 15/64-28 L=1G.5 1
36 BEi501-241-H00 PRESSER BAR Iz - 1
37 B1524-245-0A0 PRESSER FOOT ASH. HHITY 73 1
38 B1510-141-H0O PRESSER SPRING AHIFI-LIN & 1
a9 B1509-141-H00 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR AHIFI- LRy 1
40 B1512-141-HO0 HAND LIFTER +4z7y 1
3| B1515-051-00C FAND LIFTER PIN 18Iy TS 1
42 B1460-245-000 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER BASE 7Y T84 I
43 D1462-241-EQ0 CONNECTING PIN ROLLER FHTTE T4 4 37 a0 ]
44 B1502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER HIFE - TAAAL 1
45 D1464-241-E04 GUIDE PLATE BASE APIT FIH AN AR A 1
46 DI1463-241-E0C PRESSER BEAR BRACKET GUIDE AEITE T3 AN 1
47 B1511-555-000 NUT THIFI-YIRY b i
48 B1461-245-000 GUIDE SHAFT HINGE SCREW BAN T aR iy I
49 SD-0800481-SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H= 4.9 2 viy D=8 H=4.9 I
50 §§-7150740-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L= ThE72y 15/64-28 L=7 1
51 §55-7621040- 3P SEREW 3/16-32 1= 9.5 YhEF:y 5/16-32 L=9.5 I
52 58-7621040- 5P SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 TRES3Y 3/16-32 L=9.5 2
53 §8-7111260-8P SCREW [1/64-40 L=12 k7R 11/64-40 L=12 1
54 $8-6090910-5p SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 v333y 9/64-40 L=9 t
55 . B146G-246-0A0 THREAD RELEASE GUIDE ASM. b 28X {8 (5YI3 7)) I
56 B1462-053-000 THREAD RELEASE SPRING TSR T RN 1
57 #03  103-21107 TENSION RELEASE BAR IR 23F - 1
58 03 PS-0600502-KP SPRING PIN 27N ey 1
5% B1208-019-C00 WASHER N~ PFvamYh B AR 1
60 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK 23y 0.1
61 P3505-241-E00 0IL WICK FYRTY PRIV 7 avv A 1

NOTE (#dE)

From the library of:

Z01....FOR DSC-244,-4-1B,-4-1,-6-0B,

-6-00,-7

£02 .., .FOR DSC-244-4-1B(JE),-4-1(JE),

-T(JE}
¥03.,..FOR DSC-244-4,-6,-7
#04....FOR URBAN WHITE

-6~

DSC-244,-4-1B,-4-1,-6-0B,

-6-00,-7TH
DSC-244-4-1B(JE),-4-1(JE),
-TUJEYA

DSC-244-4,-6,-TH

F-n VEI A




4. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
% 1) Btk

From the library of: SuperieriSewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF, NO NOTE _ PARTNO., —_ ___ . _ PESCRIPTION _ ________ (SR A . S Qty
1 #01  D1630-245-EAQ-A THROAT PLATE BASE ASM. MR (23] 1
2 #02  BI630-245-0A0-A THROAT PLATE BASE ASM. MRS (73] 1
3 #03  BL632-245-004 FEED LIFTING PIN ¥ any Fpuey 1
4 #03  BI632-245-00B VERT1CAL FEED PIN UL P UL 1
5 B1632-245-00C PIN ¥ Ay gyl y 1
[} 03 BIe32-Z45-00D PTN VEVL R LAV 1
7 #03  BI1632-245-00F PIN ¥ agy ey 1
8 202  B1613-245-00E FEED DOG Y 1
9 #01  DI1613-245-E0A FEED DOG (FOR CLOTH} AV (R/30) 1

10 201 DI606-245-FE00 FEED BAR FPE 4 1
TT ETE33-245-000 SPRING FEAE IR I
12 BI601-245-000 FEED ROCK SHAFT ZANEIT Y 1
13 B1654-245-000 FEED DRIVING HOLDER, A ¥ Auy BAVY{3A 1
14 B1635-245-000 FEED DRIVING CAM HOLDER, B T a0y BATL4B 1
15 B1655-245-000 FEED DRIVING CAM HOLDER WASHER A BAUrLEY; T 3 1
10 BT637-245-000 FEED DRIVING CANHOLDER PLATE YERE ALV T
17 B1638-245-000 SCREW STUD Ny 7 1
18 #02  B1172-245-000 HOCK COVER HOLDER Frahne -pat 1
19 B1640-245-000 BED COVER WASHER AV {3 JIR 1
20 Bi641-245-000 HINGE SCREW AR 43 ybARY 2
71 EI632=245-000 SPRING FIVE A5 IR A A
22 B1147-141-H00 PIN ArY FAvEy v 1
23 B1148-141-H00 SPRING APV FITEY UV AR 1
24 B1605-245-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK AN YYT I
25 B1614-245-000 PITMAN FATATYN 1
75 D161~ 24T-H0D FELT CONNECTING LTRK TETEVST 1
27 B1620-245-000 FEED REGULATOR FHNFIDEIA A 1
28 Bi622-241-HDO HINGE PIN APVFI-59R 4 PAY S 1
29 B1650-245-000 FEED REGULATOR SUPPORTING BASE FOVFAGLIE A b A4 1
30 B1623-245-040 STITCH DIAL ASM. ARYLRIE 1
31 BI603-245-000 FEET ROCKER ERREEEVI SN i
32 531643-145-000 FEED BAR SLIDE BLOCK, A A28 fava I
33 B1644-245-000 FEED BEAR SLIDE BLOCK, B A434 {2vB 1
34 B1645-245-000 FEED BAR SLIDE SCREW STUD FONE L2370 1
35 Bi646-245-000 THRUST COLLAR ANV IRFANGY 1
36 BI617-Z4T-HO0 HTNGE SCREW. & FERRN T A Y A T
37 R1618-241-H00 HINGE SCREW, B TRYR) Y X 3y B 1
38 B1647-245-000 FEED DRIVING CAM Ay 1
39 B1639-245-000 FEED} BAR SHAFT AVE A 7 H
40 B1424-158-000 HINGE SCREW MIE -3-p -RXYRF 4 Ry 1
41 B1634-245-000 STTTCH LENGTH REGULATIRG SCREW ATVFIVEY 1
42 B2115-271-000 NEEDLE THROW LINK 7In8T YyY 1
43 B1636-245-000 BUSHING EPWFILTRET AR 1
44 B1637-141-H00 ECCENTRIC BUSHING NYSy 7T ¥Ya 1
45 B1638-141-H00 SCREW APUFITEY B3 AN bR 4
4% PS-0400182-K0 SPRIWG PIN 4.0K18 F AR T A SN O L A
a7 $D-0640231-8P HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.3 a4 viy D=6.35 H=2.3 2
48 RO-0742401-00 RUBBER RING onyyr I
49 RE-D3CG0000-KD E-RING 3 Ef av47 3 I
50 RE-QT00000-K0 E-RING 7 EX ApAy 7 1
51 NS-B680320-3F NOT—9732-28 aFRTFIN 9/32-28 T
52 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 nyastsh 9/32-28 1
33 88-6081210-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 vy 1/8-44 L=12 2
54 B1651-245-000 SCREW TATRV I N AZY 2
55 $8-6060210-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 v33y" 3/32-56 L=1.% 1
55 BI65Z-245-000 SCREW FFTFAZS Z
57 B1653-245-000 SCREW F7UE A 2783 1
58 S5§-8130710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 hAFS 15/64-28 L=7 i
59 55-8150830-SP SCREW MARY 15/64-28 L=8 1
60 §8-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 MIAZY 11/64-40 L=7 1
51 S8-BIZI050-8F SCREW 3716-28 L= 0.5 73y 3/16-28 L=9.5 T
62 S§-7151210-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 ThEFEy 15/64-28 L=12 4
63  SS-6151220-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 k7wy 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
64 §8-7151330-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=13.0 eIy 15/64-28 L=13 1
65 §5-8110410-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 FARY 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
1831 $5-870T042-TP SCREW 5/T6-24 L=10.0 Yy G/ 6-24 T=10 T
67 §8-2090810-5P SCREW $/64-40 L= 7.5 TIIRy 9740 L=7.5 2
68 S55-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 ThYZ3Y 1/8-44 L=4.9 2
69 B1175-245-0060 SPRING AT YRS IYAVART ~pT R 1
70 §5-6090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 9y 9/64-40 L=5.5 2
71 FOT DITTZ-Z45-E00 00K TOVER NOLDER AV —F & I
72 104 B1650-245-004A FEED REGULATCR SUPPORTING BASE ADFATEY R A ¥4 1
73 204 BI1636-245-004A BUSHING AIFATRY Y AEN 1

NOTE (§%3}

200, ...FOR DSC-244-4,-6,-7
402, .. .FCR DSC-244

403, .. SELECTIVEPART
#04, .. FCR URBAN WHITE

DSC-244-4, -6, - TfH
DSC-2445

AR I &

7-r TR

— 8 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




5. REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
3% Y Btk

14586

24—,

32

39 42-53

B
w

From the library of: SuperiarSewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NQ  _NOTE _  PARTNO. ________. DESCRIFPTILON _ _______. LN S P ay_ .
1 #07  D1681-241-E00 SWITCH INSTALLING BASE MYF NIrE A 1
2 #01  EA-9570B02-00 TUBE FIyansy Fa1-7 2
3 #03  HW-5001400-00 2-C CABLE 7 afva-3 0.18X12X2 1
4 404  HW-5001400-00 2-C CABLE ¥ 7 34Y3-F 0.18X12X2 1
5 #01  MAT-81126T00 2-POLE PLUG COVER 2P 757 b - 1
6 #0T  DIGB0-T41-E00 REVERSE TEED SWITCH ¥ X7ET 24YF 1
7 #01  B1114-230-000 PIN [ 1
8§ 201 101-19907 CUSHION ¥ Fok2In - 347 1
9 #01 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION S &7 PV 55 1

10 101  B2733-761-000 PIN t Yy 1
|} 01 T0I-19708 REVERSE I'EED CONNECTING ARM BRI ERE I
12 #01 101-19204 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE AR AN S Rl 1
13 =01 101-19105 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID, AC24V ¥ vodrivy ayh 24V 1
14 =07  101-19303 SOLENOID COVER T RIMRN - 1
15 01 101-19402 LINK ¥ yrisy TARAY v i
16 20l DI684-14I-E0D-A LTNK TNSTALLING BASE ¥ YFRTT TR AT R T [
17 #01  D2464-555-BO0 LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN R vy 1
18 #01  DI586-241-E00 REVERSE FEED ROD ¥ ¥y #7Y oyp 1
19 #0i  D1685-141-E00 LEVER SPRING ¥ ¥o4ry b o-n i 1
2{) 200 D1687-141-E00 PIN TATIVE Y 1
Z1 Z01 7 GES- 12155000 CLTP C Yrtvn v U 4
22 401 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 oyaryyh 15/64-28 [
23 4G1  SD-0720331-8P HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 vy D=T7.24 H=3.3 2
24 ®01  §8-7110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 vibFRy 11/64-40 L=7 1
25 #01  S8-7151210-8F SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 ity 16/64-28 L=12 2
2 =01 SE-TIZTAT0-5P SCRER 3/18-T8 L=14 TRy 31628 L=t 1
27 201 $8-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 aypaE bk 11/64-40 L=9.5 4
28 J01 88-7151210-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 TAE3R¥ 15/64-28 L=12 2
29 #01  88-7110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TAkZRy" 11/64-40 L=7 1
30 201 88-711071G-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 vALIRY 11/64-40 L=7 4
3T 0T WP-UL0T0T6-S0 WASHER 5XT0.5KT ¥ % DXI05X] q
32 201 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5Xi0,5X1 b7 3 5X10,.5X1 4
33 401 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 b3d b3 6.2X13X1 2
34 301 WS-0631510-KP SPRING WASHER N R 2
35 #¥01  WP-0501016-8D WASHER 5X10.5X1 Yo% % 5X10.5X1 2
3b 701 RE-D40000G-K0 E-RING 4 EFAFA7 4 2z
37 20l  RE-0600000-KO E-RING 6 E¥ 3bA7 6 2
38 201 EBP-30C0000-00 VINYL PIPE (A=Y AN 6.1
39 101 [1621-241-E00 FEED CONTROL LEVER SHAFT AV FAVEY VA -3 )
40 F02  BI621-241-H0C REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER SHA LA e i
41 707 Di624-Z4T-E0C REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER IR LA - T
42 *08  B1624-586-000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER FULn - \
43 §§-7620750~-Sp SCREW 2/16-32 L= 6.5 The5Fy 3/16-32 L=6.5 2
44 202 §8-8661040-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 PAFY 1/4-40 L=10 1
45 402  §5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 A2y 1/4-40 L=8 1
46 02 WZ-1G5Z20T0-KF WAVED WASHER FIATEF R A1G . 5XT4.5X0 .3 1
47 B1646-241-H0G TENSION SPRING [AZ 0 Vi I
48 B1648-122-000 SUSPENSION HOOK (B) by § N by B 1
49 §§-7090710-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 w73y 9/64-40 L=6.8 1
50 B1627-241-H00 CONTROL LEVER CRANK F70F2- Y05 1
97 SS-BIZTIT0-SP SCREW 3/T6-28 L=12 73" 3/16-28 L=T2 T
52 5S-8150710-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 PAZI 15/64-28 L=7 1
53 #06  B1624-586-004 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER AN - 1
54 *05  D1624-241-E0A REVERSE FEED GONTROL LEVER ¥y rArILs - 1
55 205  DI1681-241-E0A SWITCH INSTALLING BASE A{yFIIPIR 4 1
96 =05 TOI-61305 SOLENOID COVER I I
NOTE {FEZL) #0i....FOR DSC-244-4-18, -4~ IB{JE}, DSC-244-4-1B,-4-1B{JE),
-6-0B,-7-0B -6-0B.-7-0BH]
202 .. FOR DSC-244,-4-1,-4-1(JE). DSC-244,-4-1,-4-1(JE),
-6-00,-7-00 -6-00,-7-00/

#*03.,..TOR DSC-244-4-1B,-4-1B(JE),

-7-0B,-7-0B(JE)
204....FOR PSC-244-6-0B

305, .. FOR DSC-244-4-1B{URBAN WHITE),
-7-08

206, ., . FOR DSC-244(URBAN WHITE),
-4-1(URBAN WHITE), -7-00

#067....FOR DSC-244-4-1B,-4-1B(JE}.
-6-0B

£08....FOR DSC-244.-4-1.-4-1(JE),-6-00

DSC-244-4-1B,-4-1B(JE),
-7-0B,-7-0B(JE)E
DSC-244-6-0BfH
DSC-244-4-1B{7-n" v&T{N),
-7-0BF

DSC-244(7-n" vikv4{h),

-4-1(7-n ¥k94h) . -7-00H
DSC-244-4-1B,-4-1B(JE),
~-6-0BH
DSC-244,-4-1,-4-1(JE},-6-00/H

- 10 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




6. UPPER FEED MECHANISM & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
EIED - THRBILR

From the library of: SuperionSewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. N0 NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION ] |2 S SN Qry |
1 B1466-563-000 WALKING BAR FIASUR T 1
2 B1470-245-000 WALKING FOOT YIFsYTY 1
3 B1455-053-000 BUSHING DRI 7 AR 2
4 103-14003 UPPER FEED DRIVING SHAFT IR 1
5 B3008-141-H00Q HINGE SCREW AAOYR & VR 1
5 DI458-Z4T-E00 CONNECTING TTRK TIRTY. Lry Vi7 I
7 D1459-241-E00 L SHAPED LINK Li & vy 1
8 103-14508 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK oyEs -4 -0y 1
9 B1467-053-040 WALKING BAR ASM, PRIIA R YR - F3 1

10 B1468-053-000 WALKING BAR SPRING DIRINE - F¥IN 1
TT BIT0Z-01Z-000 UTC FECT TILF I
12 B1213-012-000 FELT RETAINER TLNh AHT 1
13 D1450-055-E00 UPPER FEED DRIVING CAM 35 Ay T 1
14 D1453-241-E00 UPPER FEED DRIVING ROD YuAs) ok 1
15 B1454-245-000 UPPER FELD SPRING ROD EveNEa 1
5 BT455-055-E00 CONNECTING STUD TORFY O3k Lurey T
17 D1456-055-B00 HINGE SCREW SYARY myh A VR 1
18 WP-0482086- ST WASHER 4,8X11.5%2 vt F g 4,8X11,5%2 1
19 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK AE TR % Tk an 1
20 B1467-563-000 UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE YERPIE A AN 1
73 TT480-241-LA0 UFPER TEED FROUNT COVER ASH. TIATY AN - ¥E 7% T
22 #04  D1480-241-Fap UPPER FEED FRONT COVER ASY. PyAFYIAT -3 HE) 1
23 D1480-241-E00 UPPER FEED FRONT COVER DAY Ant - (31} (0
24 #04  D1480-241-E0A UPPER FEED FRONT COVER YT AN -1 (1
25 D1481-241-E0C FELT PTAE A - 7XAk (FI) (1)
75 TQ-3030000-00 OIL WITK Y 0.2
27 D1482-241-EAQ UPPER FEED REAR COVER ASM. IARY BAT - U0 43 1
28 204 D1482-241-EaA UPPER FEED REAR CCVER ASM. SPREYEN =IO 53) 1
29 D1482-241-E00 UPPER FEED REAR CCVER SYAZY Bt - (UyO) (1}
30 304  D1482-241-E0A UPPER FEED REAR COVER YREFAN —UIT {1}
31 0T14583- 24 [-E00 FELT TTEEY AR - LR (090 (T}
32 £Q-303000G-00 OIL WICK 2%yy {0.2)
33 D1484-241-E0C PIN BOEsY AN -4 MR by (n
34 NS-6110530-5P NUT 11/64-40 a7y 11/64-40 1
35 NS-6660430-5P NUT 1/4-40 ayhriyr i/4-40 1
36 TS-BITO7IU-5F SCREW 11/64-407L=7 &Z5 I
37 $8-9161610-8P SCREW 1/4-24 L=16 ayrry Ah 1/4-24 L=16 1
38 $5-5660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MEy 1/4-40 L=6 2
a9 $§-7110510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 wheFRy 11/64-40 L= § 1
40 §5-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 hk3sy 11/64-40 L=8 5 2
a] SS-TITTTZG-5P SCREW T11764-40 L=10.5 The75y 11764-40 L=10.5 i
42 $§-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ThE33y 11/64-40 L=7 1
43 §§-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ThESFY 11/64-40 L=7 4
44 ®P-0450000- 5D WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 v¥ B 7 4.5X8K0.5 1
45 213-02104 ROTATING HOOK SHAFT YRS 1
a6 TIT-3670% EUSHING, FRONT IR TTEAGN T
47 401 211-36304 BUSHING, FRONT YEY 4YLARN i
48 211-36403 BUSHING, REAR IRYT ATRAR i
49 E1830-245-040 HOOK ASY. pikd I
50 703 BS117-012-000 BOBBIN A 1
51 07 BIII7-550 A0 POERTY e T
52 $1806-038-000 OIL FELT YAY BIOARL TILM 2
53 201  D1839-245-004 THRUST PLATE YEY PAFAMA 1
54 B1839-245-008 THRUST PLATE SEY JRAIANA 1
55 301 B1839-245-00C THRUST PLATE &Y 1ATAMMA 1
56 S5-BIGTG50-SP SCREW 15/64- 28 L=T5 FA7y 15/64-28 L=15 T
57 B1837-245-0A0 BOBBIN CASE ASM. P A B 1
58 203 B1838-245-000 SPRING TEFYE UIN 5 1
59 D2405-245-E00 CAM SHAFT GEAR BAY 3 ¥ 1
60 $8-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 FAZY 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
Bl 702 2IZ-09952 SEWTNG ROOK ASK, ALY T
62 %02 212-10059 BOBEIN CASE ASM. Fevr-2 (#3) 1
63 202 . 212-10901 IDLING PREVENTION SPRING TOFVE OIN % 1
54 Bi485-241-E00 UPPER FEED COVER SPRING YORIY BNt 4R A G 1
65 BI486-241-E00 UPPER FEED COVER HINGE PRI - FANd 4 1
56 TS 6IGT70-5F SCHEW 15,64- 25 L=11.5 Y55y 15/68-26 L=11.5 )

NOTE (iFdd}

From the library of:

%01, ... SELECTIVE PART

402, .. FOR DSC-244-4,-6,-7
203. .. FOR DSC-244

204, ., .FOR URBAN WHITE

IR
D3C-244-4,-6.-7H
DSC-2441

7N kTR A

Superior Seéwing Machine & Supply LLC




7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
Y)Y BAtR

w
L4
v
m\TE
N\

2%
A2 NS
& et
LN

—F /
/

[s)]
[#))

&—79
&—e65
43
22
‘_,
2
@ 50
53 e@\
51 1% g0

From the library of: SuperiensSewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTTION [ S | Qty

1 201 D2401-245-E00 HOVING KNIFE b UAZ 1
2 #01 D2402-245-E00 COUNTER KNIFE 2F AL 1
3 z01 02403-245-E00 THREAD TRIMMER CAK R4 1
4 201 D2404- 245-E00 CAM SHAFT pIS 1
5 201 D2405-245-E00 CAM SHAFT GEAR HAT TH - 2
[] E{tH L2400 -245% - 204 ROOK SHAFT BUSHING, FRUNT EIN A EEE YN T
7 201 211-36601 CAM SHAFT BUSHING, REAR FAY FTTARN 1
8 201 D2409-245-£00 DRIVING SHAFT, A {REYIN 9S4 1
9 201 D2410-245-E00 BUSKING, FRONT {bXY2Y Iy IYIARL 1
10 201 D2411-245-E00 BUSKING, REAR AMEUIN T ryImAan 1
TT FOT TZATZ- 245 -EU0 KNTPET DRI TR SHART " ARN K TIFE 97 797 & T
12 203 D2413-245-E00 DRIVING SHAFT, B 1hEYTR 0y 2B 1
13 103 D2414-245-E00 SOLERGID bbb 1
4 =01 D2416-245-£00 SPRIKG ThIn 1 1
15 201 D2418-245-E00 SOLEKOID PASE X IPL AR 274N Y 1
16 0T 07413~ 245-F00 KNIFE TRIVING LINK, £ ERINEE T
17 701 D2420-245-E00 KNTFE DRIVING PLATE, B AZFM T1HB 1
18 201 D242 1-245-E00 CAM ROLLER ARM HOLDER nhamF At 1
19 =01 D2424- 245-E00 PICKER e Y- 1
20 201 D2425- 245-E00 PICKER HOLDER PLATE v h-FtIea 1
7T i 2426245~ E0T SPRIRG [SEF RS FTETNES T
22 0] B2427- 245-E00 PICKER DRIVING BAR EvE-rh-F oy 1
23 201 D2428- 245-E00 PICKER DRIVING PLATE {4 BN 2 ¢ 1
24 201 D2429- 245-E00 PICKER COVER C A - 1
25 201 D2415-245-EAD SOLENDID ARM ASM, TREWVAL 97 43 1
75 DZAT5- 245 -E00 SOLEROTD ARK TR R 55 €3]
27 B3031 141-HOO CONNECTING STUD (b 30 (n
28 D2423-245-E00 CAM ROLLER ARN BAIOY (n
29 201 D2417-245-EAD CAM ROLLER ARM ASM. pAIDF 43 1
30 B2417-245-E00 CAM ROLLER ARN Bha0mF (1)
3T B3OS T-TAT-HAT CORRECTIRG STUD LS AN [RY]
32 D2423-245-E00 CAM ROLLER ARK hhamy s {1
33 =01 GES-12153000 OIL WICK HOLDER PIEYN YN A 5
34 H01 D2432-245- E00 THRUST COLLER IRy 2
35 202 BI853-512-00A-A HOGK SHAFT WASHER, A INE TN E A 1
75 E{t ETESIT ST 00E R TOUR SHAFT WASHEN, TRy IF T § B T
37 =01 B1853-512-00C-4 HOOK SHAFT WASHER, C A IE YR C 1
38 202 B1853-512-00D HOOK SHAFT WASHER WY N R 1
39 02 B1853-512-00F HOOK SBAFT WASHER LEpa A 1
49 201 0243 1-245-E00 KNIFE DRIVING PLATE, A AXZET HLHA 1
I1 =0T DT T-E0T TARUST COLLAR TEF T ATANGT T
42 201 D2436-141-E00 CONNECTING LINK ARTN I F LuAT Wvy 1
43 201 D2430-245-EAD PICKER DRIVING BAR HOLDER ASM. b - Tu L 73) 1
14 0] D2428-141-E00 CORD TUBE 5X0.4 I-bF2-7 { 5X0.4) i
45 201 D2120-555-C00 CORD PRESSER (120V) HOY IIVT 4
EL1 04 FEUT7-505- A0 GROURD WIRE XSK- T-A3- b U= T
47 =01 S$-7110710-5P SCREW  11/64-40 L=7 ThETES L1/64-40 L=T 1
48 =01 WP-0501016-8D WASHER 5X10,5X1 L7 4 % 5X10,5%1 [
49 =01 WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5,3 A& 3 D=5.3 1
50 204 M9640-110-000 12-POLE PLUG F4avT 50 12P 1
5T =0 WOE37-TTU-T00 TZ-POLE PLLG COVER VAT AN TS VA T
52 205 BB043-555-B00 PIN TERMINAL, MALE [ SEL v 2
53 206 B6043-555-B00 PIN TERMINAL, MALE [ SRS O vt 6
54 =01 $5-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 bARY 1/4-40 L=4.5 4
55 201 55-8151230-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FAFY 15/64-28 L=12 1
55 T S5-SI51230-3F SCREW 15/57-25 =17 Ty 15/54-48 L=TZ T
57 201 $S-8151230-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 MARY 15/64-28 L=12 1
5% 201 55-8151230-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FARY 15/64-28 L=12 1
59 01 $5-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-4C L=5 ThEFEY 11/64-40 L= 5 Z
60 z01 $5-7110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=8.5 ThEFEY 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
BT E{ SE-TTTOYTD ST STREW 1176410 [=8.5 N7y 11/64-40 L=8.5 T
52 =01 $8-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TAEFZY 11/64-40 L=14 1
63 201 $$-7081410-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.% INEFEY 9/64-40 L=13.5 b
64 =01 $8-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 pARY 174-40 L=6 2
65 =01 $5-6090810-8P SCREW 9/54-40 L= 7.5 b33y 9/64-40 L=7.5 2
4 0T R RE B ) SCREW BV S
67 =01 $5-8080410-5P SCREW §/64-40 L= 3.5 pAEY 8/64-40 L=3.5 1
68 201 $§-7050310-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 ThEFEY 3/32-56 L=3 2
69 =01 $§-T110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ThEFEY 11/64-40 L=7 1
70 201 $8-9091010-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 YE7E Ab 9/64-40 L=10 2
71 =0T TE-BOGUS - 3F STRER /315515078 Ty 73T G TEE 8 7
72 =01 D2433-245-E0C HINGE SCREW ARTN B VY i
73 01 $D-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 3.2 &' ¥y D=6,35 H=3.2 i
74 =01 D2441-141-E00 HINGE SCREW ARTR I P LEIVY R vy i
75 =01 $8-7110710-8P SCRER  11/64-40 L=7 ThEFEST 11/64-40 L=7 1
76 0T - UZA3G- 215 -E00 SURER [ S SR T ¥ 53 z
77 201 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER AEEE G M4 2
78 201 WP-D371026-30 WASHER 3,7X7X1 vEd A E 3UTRTNL 2z
79 201 WP-0371026-SD 'ASHER 3, 7X7X1 (%520 2 S5 (5 8 2
30 201 $5-8660410-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2 FAFY 1/4-40 L=4,2 2
37 ! IS5 2T EDT SURER IR AN Y T
82 202 212- 12600 SUPPORT PLAT AXFPFavky {8 1
33 302 212-12708 SUPPORT PLAT AATYFATEY {3 1
84 201 212-1280% SUBPORT PLAT AZTYFILILE 1
85 202 212-12807 SUPPORT PLAT APy FavLI{ ]
1 =07 1213003 SUFFORT FLAT EESEEERTEE T
§7 204 B2A14-245-E04 SOLENOID {REPL AR 1
88 =0 D2432-245-E0A THRUST COLLAR A ZEERUIA 2
89 207 HK-0346101-40 HOUSIKG 14P MYyt v 4P 1
90 208 HX - 0346400-08 PIN CONTACT £ YIvarh 2
T1 09 TR -0326400-0F FIN CORTACT AEVZA [
92 207 DEO3T - 245-GAD GROUND WIRE ASM, 7-23-8 (%) 1
NOTE (#5d) #01... . FOR DSC-244-4,-6,-7 DSC-244-4,-6,-7TH
#02, ., SELECTIVE PART FOR DSC-244-4,-6 DSC-244-4, -6 IR W&
203....FOR DSC-244-4,-7 DSC-244-4,-TH
i04,...FOR DSC-244-6 DSC-244-6 8
£05....FOR BPSC-244-6-0C DSC-244-6-008
206, ., .FOR DS{-244-6-08 DSC-244-6-0B 1
#07....FOR DSC-244-7 DSC-244-7TH
208....FOR DPSC-244-7-00 D8C-244-7-00H
#09....FOR DSC-244-7-0B DSC-244-7-0BH]

—14 —
From the library of: Superior Sesving Machine & Supply LLC




8. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

*dBFRIR

o

|

From the library of: Superiof.Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO _NOTE _ _PARTNO. _ _ _ _____._ DESCRIPTLON ____ ____. LS . B Qty |
1 #01 B3121-245-0A0 TENSION CONTROLLER ASM. {}Fanyre 1
2 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {PFI-T Fh (2)
3 B3129-053-000 TENSION SPRING {hFI-30" 3 (1)
4 B3421-245-000  CHAIN ¥ T IS {1
5 B3123-051-000 TAKE-UP SPRING STUD ARRY BRI (1)
6 B3124-051-000 TENSION STOD IMI-T5 - {1
7 B3126-051-000 TENSION DISC {1V FI-Y #35 (2)
8 B3127-051-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT {h2hA by (n
9 B3128-051-000  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, A RN 3 {1

10 B3132-051-000  TENSION DISC HOLDER 4hFI-317 4z 1
11 BE3134-051-000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER 2R {4 (1)
12 B3137-051-0A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE DISC ASM. LIMIAT 2 TuFAE 7 43 (1)
13 B3122-053-000 TENSION RELEASE BAR {hIRA AT - (1)
14 PS-0200122-K0  SPRING PIN 2.0XI2 A7 W ey 2.0K12 {1
15 SD-0470281-SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 2 viy D=4.7 H=2.8 (2)
16 SS-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1=6.4 FA FY 1/8-d4 L=6.4 (1)
17 B3114-761-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE B {MFYF4 B (1)
i8 NS-6060350-SP  NUT 3/32-56 DYRrFIR 3/32-56 {n
19 #01  SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 INLIEY 11/64-40 L=7 1
20 #01  5§S-2090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 TEF2Y 9/64-40 L=7 1
21 202 103-20075 TENSION POST ASM. {1 F3-3 73 1
22 103-20059 TENSTON POST BASE ASM. {MFATTLH I3 (n

23 103-20109 SCREW STUD YL Al {1

24 103-20505 TENS10ON RELEASE LEVER ARzhALE (1

25 103-20703 TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID ARIRA IV AN (n

26 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A T AI{MFa-9F - A (1)

27 B3128-051-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, A IhRUN 2 (n

28 B3137-527-0A0  TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. ARRIN R T4 43 {n

29 103-20208 THRED TENSION STUD NUT ANV L a5 DAY {1

30 B3127-051-000  TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT ARZRA by (n

31 B3126-051-000 TENSION DISC {1F2-7 ¥5 (2)

32 B3132-053-000  TENSION DISC HOLDER Th¥F3-7¥5 F¥1 (n

33 B3129-053-000  TENSION SPRING {1FE-In 3 (n

34 B3120-125-000  ROTATING STOPPER {MFI-93 MFYE R (n

35 110-72204 TENSION NUT {hFaty Fyb (1)

36 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DisC 1NF3I-3 ¥5 (2)

37 13168-555-H0B  SPRING 2 A1 ANFIUIN F (1

38 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT &4 1 {hFary Fod (D

39 SD-0470281-SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 A vi¥ D=4.7 H=2.8 (2)

40 NS-6110310-8SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyRsFyh 11/64-40 (n

41 $5-3090710-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 YAy 5/64-40 L=T )

42 $5-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 INEFEY 11/64-40 L=4.8 (2)

43 #02 NS-6110350-SP NUT 11/64-40 YAsFIs 11/64-40 1

44 B3138-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE ARRIN 2 TYH FI-RIN Y 1

45 $5-7090520-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 ThEFEY 9/64-40 L=4.5 ]

46 02 S8-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IREFEY 11/64-40 1=7 2

47 #02 SS-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v933" 11/64-40 L=11 1

01....FOR DSC-244
02....FOR D3C-244-4 -6,-7

NOTE (7Eid) DSC-244 9

DSC-244-4 -6 -7

41

From the library of: Superior Sé@v—ing Machine & Supply LLC




9. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

favhBa R
REF.NO _NOTE =~ PARTNO. =~~~ DESCRIPTION ___ _____t . vk Ry
H B8217-241-H00 01L RESERVOIR 7774 1) 1
2 B8218-241-H00 01L PAD ¥7° 74 %) 73 1
3 B3602-115-000 OIL WICK RETAINER IYVRELhY 1
4 [3501-241-ED0 01L TANK A4 v 1
5 D3502-241-E00 01l TANK COVER Xrhn - 1
B [3503-241-F00 FELT &vr 7xkb 1
7 D3504-241-E00 0IL SPONGE ayiay 3713 1
8 B1437-051-000 0IL WICK RETAINER I-F - YT 9T 2¥vEI 1
9 B3508-512-000 0IL FELT HOLDER Avz- 7IAh A AT 1
10 211-36908 FELT A0 297 b 1
il CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 13y 0.4
12 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 23y 0.1
13 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.2
14 £Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 1
15 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK Iyy 0.2
16 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK Yy 1
17 £Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.1
18 EA-9500B0O1-00 CABLE BAND YrEYR v 3
19 D3505-241-E09 CIL WICK FUET Y BRLY 4 aYy A 1
z20 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.1
21 BP-8000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=8 b - A 4T 8 0.4
22 5§-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=4.5 IFFY 1/8-44 1=4.5 2
23 $5-71:1810-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 yhkF3y 11/64-40 L=18 1
24 S§-7111120-Sp SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 IWLI2y 11/64-40 L=10.5 2
25 88-7110730-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IhETFY 11/64-40 L=7 1
26 #01 D3502-2431-E0A 0IL TANK COVER AyaHn - 1
NOTE (#i2) #01....FOR URBAN WHITE S 24 i

From the library of: Superiof:Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
iz M pgtiles

1 D3410-241-E0C PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER b¥ 7473 1
2 B3425-245-000 KNEE LIFTER ARM v TE BTV AN 1
3 B3416-141-H0O0-4 SWIVEL S E TN 1
4 B3414-245-000 SPRING BIOIVE PAIN 3 1
5 B3418-245-000 SPRING HOLDER LY T Fan 39 1
[ SD-0790361-5P HINGE SCREW D= 7,94 H= 3.6 Ry D=T.94 H=3.6 {
7 SD-0790351-8P HINGE SCREW D=7.9 H=3.5 & yiy D=7.9 H=3.5 i
) NS-6620310-8P NUT 3/16-32 ayariyh 3/16-32 i
9 WP-0621016-5D WASHER 6.2XI3X1 b7 % 6.2X13X1 i
10 58-7110730-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 INEFRY 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
11 B3420-245- DA KNEE LIFTER ASM. (SN EAFT TR i
12 B3420-245-000 MAIN SHAFT ¥y (n
13 B3422-245-000 KENEE LIFTER PLATE ROD AL T (n
14 B3423-245-000 KNEE PRESS ROD HOLDER FHx (2}
15 B3433-141-H0A BRACKET b TFRFY SRS AOF (n
16 B3434-141-H00 BRACKET AR LY )
17 B3424-141-H00 MGUNTING BRACKET LR E S 2 o (n
18 B3425-141-H00 MCUNTING BRACKET SET SCREW AR (&)
19 B3424-245-000 KNEE LiFTER PLATE ARM kP (1}
20 B3425-245-000-4 SPRING YT BTy BN & ()
21  55-9182010-8N SCREW 9/32-20 L=I0 OrRZE Ak 9/32-20 L=20 2
22 SK-1483200-8E WOOD SCREW D=4 .8 L=32 ¥7e75y D=4.8 L=32 4
23 B3431-552-000-4 KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER ¥ 7E4E b - 1
24 110-24403 RUBBER b7y 204 1
25 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE ¥ 7714 1
26 110-23801 KNEL PRESS PLATE HULDER by TrAYEL l
27 55-9151540-8R SCREW 15/64-28 L=1% ofhrE Ah 15/64-28 L=15 [
28 B3421-245-04AC CHAIN ASM. |40t al=ULs OV 3 i
29 B3421-245-000 CHATN b T 3y (n
30 B8133-019-000 § SHAPED HOOK Sh 4 (2)
31 P8-0600241-00 SPRING PIN 6X24 7 Uy ey 6.0X24 i

From the library of: Superior S

=18 ~
ewing

Machine & Supply LLC



11.BELT COVER & THREAD WINDER COMPONENTS
NI N HS— - R EGR

1 B9101-245-0A0 TOP COVER(WITH LABEL) bYT A - (3T AR I
2 202 BYIOI-245-0AA BELT COVER(WITH LABEL) IS A AN 2 1
3 B9101-245-000 TOP COVER by7 AN - (1
4 =02 BY101-245-004 TOP COVER by? Bn - (1
5 CM-5003000-01 DIRECTION LABEL Foa9FA ) (1
g 03 LOIIZ-245-UAA BELT COVER ASH. AR T
7 B9112-245-004 SIDE COVER YIAYIRT - (o
5 B9113-245-004 REAR COVER 197 b - (1
9 SK-3482500-5C WOOD SCREW D=4 _8 L=25 TAE73y D=4,8 L=2§ (1
10 WP-0501016-8C WASHER 5Xi0,5X1 v 4 % 5X10.5X1 (N
T 351-83803 EELT COVER TNSTRUCTTUN MARTAL DSC-345a7 W Ahn - 17t (@3]
12 B3201-012-0A0 EOBBIN WINDER ASM. {b3% /-7 1
13 202 B3201-245-0A0 THREAD WINDER {PIRYHF(SE) I
14 B9104-245-0A0 BELT COVER ASM. AT bBA TRy 0 1
15 201 B9104-246-000 EELT COVER, LOWER NI - (74) 1
I 02T EST04- 145 0AK BELT COVER ASH BV ICPEEE I
17 204 B9104-246-00A RELT COVER AT b -7 1
18 B9102-245-0A0 BELT COVER ASM. AR - (5T ) 1
18 202 B9102-245-0AA BELT COVER ASM, INEAY TN C e B 1
20 B9106-245-000 BELT COVER SUPPORT BAR ARhBAT -FF3Y 2
21 EO108-235-000 EELT COVER SUPPORT A TR S E 1
22 $S-6110480-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 Y53y 11/64-40 L=4_3 12
23 $8-6111140-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 ¢5297 11/64-40 L=il 2
24 SK-3482500-5C WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 THEYEY D=4.8 L=25 2
25 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10,5X1 t5# 4 & 5X10.5X1 2

NOTE (#£38)

201....0PTIONAL PARTS FOR DSC-244
202, ..FOR URBAK WHITE
03, .. . FOR DSC-244-4(LRBAN WRITEY(JE],
-70JE)
204....OPTIONAL PARTS FOR
DSC-244 (URBAN WHITE)

DSC-244 A7 Yy

F-n kT R

DSC-244-4(7-p" v} I(IEY,
-TUJEVE

DSC-244(7-n" vEP{PYRRT Jav 85

From the library of: Superior,@ewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(For DSC—244)
R TEE (DSC—244H)

] B3301-012-0A0 THREAD STAND ASM. {h57 ¥-% 73 1
2 201 111-83159 THREAD STAND ASM. TMEFYIF(73) 1
3 B3307-012-000 THREAD GUIDE 1255 ANTVvH {1
4 B3310-012-000 POSITION CUP SET SCREW IhF ATV ARy {1
5 WS-0641560-KR SPRING WASHER 6.4X11.9X1.5 NP H R 6.4X11.9X1.5 (1
6 B3309-012-000 POSITION CUP 47 {FTYFL YTIR A (n
7 B3308-012-000 ROD WASHER 1b45 ARTYFF (1)
8 B3306-012-000 SPOCL ROD 1347 YIhy (1)
g9 NM-6061061-SE NUT M6 nyhrFI M6 (1)
10 B3302-012-000 SPOOL REST ROD 1Y a7 vERY (1)
11 B3312-012-000 SPOOL RETAINER £h9% FLR A {2)
12 #01  111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER £19% 7Lb A (2)
13 B3305-012-000 SPOOL PIN 1hT% ok - {(2)
14 #01  B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN FAEIL {2)
15 B3311-012-C00 SPOOL REST CUSHION {he¥0sy {2)
16 #01  111-83209 SPOOL REST IStz (1
17 WP-0560860-SE WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 b % 5.6X12X0.8 (23
18 W5-0531060-KR SPRING WASHER 5.3X8.3X1 AEF T F 5L3XR.3X1 (2)
19 NS-6123881-SE NUT 3/16-28 oyEsHYL 3/16-28 (2)
20 SM-9061080-SE SCREW M6 L=10 oyhrk b M6 L=10 (1)
21 NM-6100663-SE NUT M10 oyEsFys M10 {2}
22 SK-3452000-SE W0OD SCREW I=4.5 L=20 YAErRY D=4.5 L=20 (3)
23 B3301-012-000 SPOOL STAND {hAFH 4 (n
24 #01  111-83100 THREAD STAND 1hF & 4 (n
25 WS- 1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 N EF F R 10XI8X2.5 (1)
26 B3303-012-000 SPOOL REST 7% 9 (N

NOTE (¥#3)

From the library of: Superior S8Wing Machine & Supply LLC

#01... _FOR URBAN WHITE

T-N VRIS FE



13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(For DSC—244~4,~6,~7)
S THME (DSC—-244—4, — 6, —TH)

|

]

; 19

: 2 0——é 8 L

I @m—18

]

| 15 21

|

| . ~

: 14 @

REF. M3  NOTE __PARTNO. ~  _ DESCRIPTLON _ —  ___} S S S 15 2

1 111-85055 THREAD STAND ASM. {MFYOF I3 I
2 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER IMTE 7 v (1
3 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER {MEFHE T TT (i
4 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM, IMEFIRTYIL 43 (H
5 111-85303 THREAD GUIDE A RFAbT v (0
A E3I19-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE . F=F (2)
7 B3305-704-000-4A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT M5 9% 7 (1
8 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {MFHF At (2
9 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP 1k -Fryr (n
10 B3320-704-L00-4 SPOOL PIN {hekirh (2)
1 [T1-85008 SPOUL REST ARH X D
12 £3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION ey (2
i3 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER IR TR A (2
14 B3317-704-000 NUT ThAFE - MY (1)
15 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 S (2
i S¥-3051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 Faazy M5 L=14 2
17 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 oyhr+yh M5 (2
18 $M-4051405-8E SCREW M5 L=14 A28y M5 L=14 (2
19 NM-6050001-SE NUT ¥5 ayhiyFon M5 (2)

20 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 oyRrIsh M5 (2)

71 MAD- 11532000 CORD STAPLE IF 79Tk (3)

From the library of: Superiorgewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. TABLE COMPONENTS
FH = PR

REF. NO  NOTE  PART NG, ______. DESCRIPTION . ____. LN S ay_ .
i #01 D8201-245-EA0  TABLE ASM. F-7 Mr3) 1
2 #05 DB8201-245-GA0  TABLE ASM. 77 M(IE) 1
3 #01 D8201-245-E00  TABLE F-7 W (n
4 #05 D8201-245-G00  TABLE 77 (1)
5 #01 118-49502 DRAWER S (1)
& #05 111-55108 DRAWER k%4 ¥ (1
7 #01 B8204-012-000  DRAWER SUFPORT k4T ¥ ¥ {2)
g 305 111-55207 DRAWER SUFPORT kA Y ¥ (2)
9 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER LEAT IAMIAT - 1

10 SK-3311600-SE  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 73y D=3.1 L=1i6 (6)
11 #02 170-11263 T-LEG JUNCTICN T¥yy 4¥3 9 1
12 #05 111-57567 T LEG JUNCTION Ty 759179 1
13 ST-9053511-SR TAPPING SCREW MbX35 Sy ¥Ry 4
14 #03 B7114-012-0A0  MOTOR CONNECTING ROD ASM. bVurdde - ¥% 5 U3 1
15 #04 D71i4-555-BAB  CONNECTING ROD ASM. (B) Lygdd -0 73 1
NOTE (¥E42) #01....FOR DSC-244,-4-1B,-4-1, DSC-244,-4-1B,-4-1,
-6-0B,-6-00 -6-0B,-6-00/4

#02....FOR DSC-244,-6 BSC-244,-6/8

#03....FOR DSC-244 DSC-244F

#04... FOR DSC-244-6,-7 DSC-244-6,-7TH

#05....FOR URBAN WHITE

7-n vET{FH

From the library of: Superior S%%ang Machine & Supply LLC



15. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

5 Sa B
‘F” _____ ]
I
1 | I
{ : 12-33
L _
e
| |
22— |
BEN 13
3] %1 3y vy - _
r.____..ﬁ
14-38

(

From the library of: Superiarsgewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO _ _NOTE __PART MO ____ .. DESCRIPTION o _____. LR S aty
1 #01 MDP-170B1804 NEEDLE DPX17 %18 n) DPX17 #18 1
2 #02 MC-3720011-02  NEEDLE SY3355 #11¢-2 SY3355 #110-2 1
3 B9101-552-000  ACCESSORY BOX F A A7 1
4 B9109-555-000  SCREW DRIVER, LARGE | E PR 1
5 E9110-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE b7 n - (FaY) 1
6 B9111-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b 3{n - (33-) i
T B9113-012-000  WRENCE (8X10) V3-4F A F{¥E-) 1
8 #03 B9117-012-000  BOBBIN . AV 3
9 #04 B9117-552-A00  BOBBIN vy 3

10 B9121-220-0A0 OILER (CONTAINING NO.2 OIL) 77 7%y NOZ{D 1
11 B1114-012-000  THREAD GUIDE PIN IRTYHE - 1
12 B8204-245-000  FRAME SUPPGRT BAR [ 5 1
13 D8118-555-B00  PLASTIC COVER LEW AN A0 'y AN 1
14 J1066-000-00F  HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY UIRIE BN 7 1
15 BO111-245-000  WRENCH APIR ATIRAFIDAN F 1
i6 #04 DT101-245-E00  SYNCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD VENESES b av i 1
17 #04 D7102-245-E00  SYNCHRONZER HOLDER PLATE FIaIRFRILA 1
18 #04 §§-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 TRESFI 11/64-40 L=7 1
19 #04 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyhyFyh 15/64-28 1
20 #05 BT-0630520-Z0 HOLDER COVER t7LYy Fa7” 1
21 B9130-245-060  BOLT [WEEF AN 4
22 WP-0751576-SD  WASHER 7.5X138X1.5 vy A4 7.5X19%X1.5 4
23 NM-606000i-8D  NUT M6 OYhoksh M6 132 4
24 B9110-245-000  RUBBER PACKING N AV 2

25 B1632-245-00E  PIN ¥ A AU 1

26 %04 D2402-245-E00  COUNTER KNIFE I7{ A7 1

27 #04 GES-12153000 0IL WICK HOLDER YEEYNT UR A 1

28 #06 B1114-517-000  NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ANTu & - 1

29 #06 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 oyhsrysh 3/16-32 2

30 #06 SS5-7110910-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 he7Fy 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

31 $06 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 b3 4 & 5X10.56X1 2

32 #06 WI-0530002-KS  TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 nIEE % D=5.3 2

33 #07 B8204-245-00A  FRAME SUPPORT BAR b7 HTE g 1

34 #08  GSY-010004A0 SYNCHRONIZER SY-1-D2 SY-1 dvbfby b 9345793 1

35 #09 M6069-350-DAA  RESISTANCE PACK DA ASM. F{IUN I DASS 1

36 #10 107-41759 GROUND WIRE ASM. VAPV M 1

37 #10 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-b" AFITR 2

38 £08 BY141-372-000  HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE nyhsE - In} (& 1) 1

39 #11 B1158-245-0AA  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER ASM Fuvrvhnt - (43) 1

40 #11 B1158-245-00A  THREAD TAXE-UP LEVER COVER FUE vhn - (1}

41 #11 88-T7150740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=T Y7y 15/64-28 L=7 (2

42 281-83902 INSTRUCTION MANUAL DSC-2457ve" vhn -I4tY (1)

11

NOTE (#d2)

#01....FOR DSC-244,-4-18,-4-1,

-6-0B,-6-60,~7

#02....F0R DSC-244-4-1B(JE),-4-1(JE)

#03....FOR DSC-244

#04..._FOR DSC-244-4,-6,-7

%05....FQR DSC-244-4,-7

#06....FOR DSC-244-6-0B,-6-00
{ONLY USE TYPE 4Al)

#07....FOR URBAN WHITE
#08... FOR DSC-244-7

#0%....FOR DSC-244-7(EXCEPT JE)

#10.,..FOR DSC-244-4

#11....FOR DSC-244-4(URBAN WHITE}{JE),

-T(IE)

DSC-244,-4-1B,-4-1,
~6-0B,~6~00,-7H

DSC-244-4-1B(JE),-4-1(JE)FB

DSC-244
DSC-244-4,-6,-TH
DSC-244-4,-TH
DSC-244-6-08, -6-00
(4A1 & EMHA)

7-n yEvf A
DSC-244-TH

DSC-244-T(JER [HixBR <) A

DSC-244-4f1

DSC-244-4(7-N VETLRY(IE),

-T(JEYH

From the library of: Superior é%%/v—ing Machine & Supply LLC



16. GAUGE COMPONENTS
T BR

1 #01 B1105-245-00C  THROAT PLATE ny44 1
2 #02 D1105-245-E0C  THROAT PLATE ny44 1
3 #01 B1613-245-004  FEED DOG (FOR CLOTH) APIN (R73%) 1
4 #01 B1613-245-008  FEED DOG (FOR THIN NEEDLE) FPINT (Fynyan) 1
5 #01 B1613-245-00C FEED DOG Fron 1
6 #02 DI613-245-E0B  FEED DOG (FOR THIN NEEDLE) YIS IS ELD) 1
7 #02 DI1613-245-E00  FEED Eva) 1
8 #02 D1613-245-E0C  FEED DOG Ao0n 1
9 B1524-245-0AA  PRESSER FOOT ASM, FRIFY 43 1
10 B1524-245-0AB  PRESSER FOOT ASM. ESESPICEY) L
11 B1470-245-00%  WALKING FOOT BT TNTY 1
12 #01 Bl613-245-0086  FEED DOG VALY 1
NOTE (iE:2) #01....FOR DSC-244 DSC-244ff

From the library of: Superiarsgewing Machine & Supply LLC

#02... FOR DSC-244-4,-6,-7

DSC-244-4,-6,~7TH



17. OPTION COMPONENTS(For DSC—244)
A7 a BB (DSC—-2445)

NOTE (#E32)

#01....FOR DSC-244 (URBAN WHITE)

DSC-244(7~n" v&741 ) Hl

From the library of: Superior§2e6vﬂng Machine & Supply LLC

1 213-02757 PLAIN BED ASM. ks b (43) 1

2 #01  213-08051 PLAIN BED ASM. kIt 9h (43) 1

3 213-02708 PLAIN BED bIAT whe (1)
4 #01  213-08002 PLAIN BED (&2 (n
5 212-90200 STAND NY9rE 4 (1
6 #01  228-64409 STAND ISFZE K (10
7 212-90309 V-BLOCK V7 owd (1
8 212-90408 SET SCREW YARY (N
9 58-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 ¥Ry 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5]
PART NO AGE  REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF
St i} NQ 2% 1 NO e i NO ki 11 NO

BP-3000000-00 10 38 B1455-053-000 12 3 B1806-038-000 12 52 B3425-245-000 18 2

BP-8000000-00 17 21 B1460-245-000 6 42 B1830-245-0A0 12 49 B3425-245-000-A 18 20

BT-0630520-70 24 20 B1460-246-0A0 6 55 B1837-245-0A0 12 57 B3431-552-000-A 18 23

BI105-245-00C 25 1 B1461-245-000 6 48 B1838-245-000 12 58 B3433-141-H0A 18 15

B1105-245-000 2 1 B1462-053-000 6 56 B1839-245-00A 12 53 B3434-141-H00 18 16

B1114-012-C00 24 11 B1466-563-0090 12 1 B1839-245-00B 12 54 B3502-115-000 17 3

B1114-280-000 10 7 B1467-053-0A0 12 9 B1839-245-00C 12 55 B3508-512-000 17 9

B1114-517-000 24 28 B1467-563-000 1220 B1853-512-004-A 14 35 83517-009-000 2 25

B1116-246-000 2 1l B1468-053-000 12 1¢ B1853-512-00B-A 14 36 B6037-505-04A0 14 46

B1117-246-000 2 14 B1470-245-00B 25 11 Bi1853-512-00C-A 14 37 B7114-012-0A0 22 14

B1118-241-HOA 2 60 B1470-245-000 12 2 B1855-512-00D 14 38 B8133-019-000 18 30

BI118-241-H0O 2 10 B150G1-241-HOC 6 36 B1853-512-00E 14 39 B8204-012-000 22 7

Bl121-245-0AA 2 61 B1502-541-000 6 44 B1905-245-000 6 31 B8204-245-004A 24 33

B1121-245-0A0 2 8 B1509-141-HOC 6 39 B1906-051-000 6 2 B&204-245-000 24 12

B1128-246-000 2 13 B1510-14]1~HOO 6 38 B1906-051-000 6 32 B8217-241-H0C 17 1

B1128-52Z-000 Z 23 B1511-555-000 6 47 B2115-271-000 8 42 BR218-241-HOC 17 2

B1123%-563-000 2 26 B1512-141-H0OO 6 40 B2733-761-000 10 10 B9101-245-0A4 19 2

B113G-051-C00 2 15 B1515-051-000 6 4l B3008-141-H0O 12 5 B9101-245-0A0 s 1

B1130-521-0A0 2 17 B1524-245-0AA 25 9 B3031-141-HGO 14 27 BY9101-245-004 19 4

B1130-521-000 Z 18 B1524-245-0AB 25 10 B3031-141-HOO 14 31 B9101-245-000 19 k!

B1131-521-C00 2 19 B1524-245-0A0 6 37 B3114-761-000 16 17 B9101-552-000 24 3

B1131-562-000 2 i6 B1601-245-000 8 12 B3120-125-000 16 34 B9102-245-0AA 19 19

B1132-521-000 2 20 Bi1603-245-000 8§ 31 B3121-245-04A0 16 1 BSG102-245-0A0 19 18

B1140-051-000 2z 22 B1605%-201-000 4 44 B3122-053-000 i6 13 BS104-245-0AA 19 16

B1147-141-HOC 8 22 B1605-245-000 8 24 B3123-051-000 16 5 B9104-245-0A0 19 14

B1148-141-HOO § 23 B1613-245-004A 25 3 B3124-051-000 16 6 B9104-246-00A 19 17

B1156-115-000 2 24 B1613-245-00B 25 4 B3125-012-000 16 2 B9104-246-000 19 15

B1158-245-04A 24 39 B1613-245-00C 25 5 B3126-051-000 16 7 B9106-245-000 19 20

B1158-245-00A 24 40 B1613-245-00% 8 8 B3126-051-000 16 31 BO108-245-000 19 21

B1171-245-000 2 3 Bi613-245-000 25 12 B3127-051-000 16 8 B9109-555-000 24 4

B1172-245-000 & 18 B1614-245-000 8 25 B3127-051-000 16 30 BO110-012-000 24 5

B1173-245-0A0 2 5 B1617-241-H0O 8 36 B3128-051-000 16 9 B9110-245-000 24 24

B1174-245-000 2 6 B1618-241-H0O 8 37 B3128-051-000 16 27 B9111-012-C00 24 6

B1175-245-000 8 §9 B1619-241-H0Q 8 26 B3129-053-000 16 3 BO111-245-G00 24 15

B1180-245-000 2 47 B1620-245-000 8 27 B3129-053-000 16 33 BO112-245-0AA 19 6

B1180-245-000 2 53 B1621-241-H0D 1 40 B3132-051-000 16 10 B9112-245-00A 19 7

B1183-245-00A 2 51 Bl622-241-H0O & 28 B3132-051-000 16 32 B9113-012-000 24 7

B1183-245-00B 2 52 B1623-245-0A0 8 30 B3134-051-000 16 11 B9113-245-004 19 8

B1202-241-H00 4 5 B1624-586-004A 16 53 B3137-051-0A0 16 12 B9117-012-000 12 50

B1203-051-000 4 9 B1624-586-000 10 42 B3137-527-0A0 16 28 B9117-012-000 24 8

B1203-241-H00 4 6 B1627-241-HOG 10 50 B3138-512-000 16 44 B9117-552-A00 12 51

B1204-241-H0O 4 7 Bi630-245-0A0-A 8 2 B3201-012-0AC 19 12 B9117-552-A00 24 9

B1206-245-000 4 3 B1632-245-004A 8 3 B3201-245-0A0 19 13 89121-220-04A0 24 10

B1208-019-000 6 59 B1632-245-00B 8 4 B3214-047-000 16 36 B9130-245-000 24 21

B1210-051-000 4 10 B1632-245-00C § 5 B3301-012-0A0 20 1 BO141-372-000 24 38

B1211-141-H0D 4 8 B1632-245-00D 8 6 B3301-012-000 20 23

B1211-226-000 4 11 B1632-245-00E § i B3302-012-000 20 10 CM-3002000-B2 2 65

B1212-012-000 4 12 B1632-245-00E 24 25 B3303-012-000 20 26 CM-3002000-02 2 66

B1213-012-000 4 13 B1633-245-000 8§ 11 B3305-012-000 20 13 CM-3002001-A1 72 64

B1213-012-000 12 12 B1634-245-000 8§ 4l B3305-704-000-4 21 7 CM-3002001-01 2 63

B1227-145-00A 4 i B1635-245-000 g8 14 B3306-012-000 20 8 CM-5003000-01 19 5

B1227-145-00B 4 49 B1636-245-00A g 73 B3307-012-000 20 3 CQ-2020000-00 6 34

B1301-241-HOC 4 33 B1636-245-000 8 43 B3308-012-0060 20 7 CQ-2020000-00 17 11

B1302-241-HOO 4 34 B1637-141-H0O0D 8§ 44 B3309-012-000 20 6 CQ-2020000-00 17 12

B1303-271-000C 4 35 B1637-245-000 8 16 B3310-012-0C0 20 4 CQ-2020000-00 17 13

B1305-012-CA0 4 37 B1638-141-H0OO 8 45 B3311-012-000 20 15 CQ-2020000-00 17 14

B1305-271-0B0C 4 36 B1638-245-000 g 17 B3311-012-000 21 12 CQ-2020000-00 17 15

B1306-155-CC0 4 38 B1639-245-000 8 39 B3311-704-000 21 9 CQ-2020000-00 17 16

B1307-155-CA0 4 39 B1640-245-000 8 19 B3312-012-000 20 11 CQ-2020000-00 17 17

B1308-155-CA0 4 40 B1641-245-000 8 20 B3317-704-000 21 14 £Q-2520000-00 4 20

B14106-771-000 6 8 B1642-245-000 8§ 21 B83319-704-L00 21 6 £Q-2520000-00 4 21

B1414-232-000 6 7 B1643-145-000 8 32 83320-704-L00-A 20 14 CQ-2520000-00 4 22

B1414-555-000 12 19 B1644-245-000 8 33 B3320-704-L00-A 21 10 CQ-2520000-00 6 60

B141%-245-000 6 3 B1645-245-000 § 34 B3414-245-000 18 4 CQ-2520000-00C 17 20

B1420-563-000 6 1 B1646-241-H00 10 47 B3416-141-H00-A 18 3 C@-3030000-00C 4 19

B1423-245-000 6 17 B1646-245-000 8 35 B3418-245-000 18 5 CQ-3030000-00 12 26

B1424-158-000 6 6 B1647-245-000 § 38 B3420-245-0A0 18 11 CQ-3030000-00 12 32

Bl1424-158-000 6 19 B1648-122-000 10 48 B3420-245-000 18 12 CQ-5050000-00 4 18

B1424-158-000 8 40 B1650-245-00A 8§ 72 B3421-245-0A0 18 28 CS-127101A-SH 4 15

B1428-563-000 6 9 B1650-245-000 8 29 B3421-245-000 16 4 CS-1271012-SH 4 16

B1429-241-H00 6 14 Bi651-245-000 4 54 B3421-245-000 18 29

B1430-245-000 6 18 Bi6h2-245-000 8 &b B3422-245-0900 18 13 D1105-245-E0C 25 2

5i431-241-H00 6 4 B1653-245-000 8 57 B3423-245-000 18 14 D1105-245-E00 2 2

B1434-245-000 6 5 B1654-245-000 8 13 B3424-141-H00 18 17 D1150-241-EDA 2 59

B1437-051-000 1) 8 B1655-245-000 § 15 B3424-245-000 18 19 D1150-241-E00 2 9

B1454-245-000 1215 B1702-012-005 12 11 B3425-141-HC0O i8 18 D1158-241-E0A 2 67

From the library of: Superiar gsewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART NO PAGE REF " PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

iR H__¥0 ok "N ki o N IRYiie HW___NO
D1158-241-E00 2 7 D2420-245-E00 14 17 W-6100663-8E 20 21 $8-6151220~-SP 8 63
D1171-245-E00 2 4 D2421-245-E06¢ 14 18 NS-6060350-8P 16 I8 S§5-6161220-5P 12 66
D1172-245-E00 g8 71 D2423-245-E0C¢ 14 28 NS-6110310-8P 16 40 $§-7060310-SP 14 68
D1173-245-E00 2 45 D2423-245-E00 14 32 NS-5110350-8P 16 43 58-7080510-TP 6 24
D1201-241-ER0 £ 4 D2424-245-E00 14 19 NS-6110530-SP 12 34 $8-7080510-TP 17 22
D1227-245-E0A 4 2 D2425-245-E00 14 20 NS-6123881-SE 20 1% S8-7080520-SP 8§ 63
D1227-245-G00 4 48 D2426-245-800 14 21 N§-6150430-SP 10 22 8§-7090520-3P 16 45
D1230-552-B00 4 46 D2427-245-E00 14 22 N§-6150430-5P 24 19 §8-7090710-8P 10 49
D1401-245-E00 & 10 D2428-141-E00 14 44 NS-6620310-SP 18 8 §§-70900]0-3P 6 25
D1408-241-E00 g 11 D2428-245-E00 14 23 NS-6620310-SP 24 29 §8-7091410-8P 14 63
D1411-241-E00 6 13 D2429-245-EC0 14 24 NS-6660430-SP 12 35 88-7110510-8P 12 3%
D1412-241-E00 6 12 D2430-245-EAD 14 43 NS-6680320-SP § b5l §8-7110540-8P 14 E9
D1450-055-B00 12 13 D2431-245-E00 14 40 NS-6680410-SP 8§ b2 §8-T110570-5P 16 42
D1453-241-E00 12 14 D2432-245-E0A 14 88 §8-7110710~-SP 2 32
D1455-055-B00 1216 D2432-245-E00 14 34 PS-0200122-K0 16 14 S§8-7110710-8P 2 40
D1456-055-B00 12 17 D2433-245-E00 14 72 PS-0400182-K0 & 46 S§-7110710-5P 2 42
D1458-241-E00 12 6 D2434-245-E00 14 66 PS-0600241-00 18 31 §5-7110710-SP 10 24
D1459-241-E00 1z 7 D2435-245-E00 14 81 PS-0600502-KP 6 58 §§5-7110710-SP 10 29
D1462-241-E00 6 43 D2436-141-E00 14 42 PT-0301600-S0 6 20 $§-7110710~ 8P 10 30
D1463-241-E00 6 46 D2436-245-E00 14 76 8§-7110710-SP 12 42
D1464-241-E0A 6 45 D244]1-141-E00 14 74 RE-0300000-K0 8. 49 SS-T711071CG-SP 12 43
D1480-241-EAA 12 22 D2464-555-B00 10 17 RE-0400000-K0 10 36 S8-T110710-8P 14 47
[1480-241-EAD 12 21 D3168-555-H0B 16 37 RE-0600000-K0 10 37 S§-7110710-SP 14 69
11480-241-E0A 12 24 D3410-241-E00 18 1 RE-0700000-K0 6 21 SS-711071G-SP 14 75
D1480-241-E00 1223 D3501-241-E00 17 4 RE-0700000-K0 6 27 S8-7110710-SP 16 19
D1481-241-E00 12 25 D3502-241-E0A 17 26 RE-0700000-K0 8 50 S§-7110710-8P 16 46
D1482-24]-FAA 12 28 D3502-241-E00 17 5 RO-0611801-00 2 58 S8-T11071G-8P 17 25
D1482-241-EA0 12 27 D3503-241-E00 17 6 R0O-0742401-00 8 48 §§-7110710-8P 24 18
D1482-241-E0A 1230 D3504-241-E0C 177 S§§-7110730-SP 18 10
D1482-241-E00 12 29 D3505-241-E00 6 61 SD-0380651-5L 2 21 S5-7110910-SP 12 40
D1483-241-E00 1231 D3505-241-E00 17 19 SD-0470281-5P 16 15 SS-7110910-8P 14 60
D1484-241-E00 12 33 D6037-245-GA0 14 92 SD-0470281-3P 16 39 $8-7110910-8P 14 61
D1485-241-E00 12 64 D6043-555-B00 14 52 SD-0640231-5P 8§ 47 S8-7110910-SP 24 30
D1486-241-E00 12 65 D6043-555-B00 14 53 SD-0640321-5P 14 73 $8-7110910-TP 6 28
D1606-245-E00 8 10 D7101-245-E00 24 16 SD-0720331-5P 16 23 SS-T111120-Sp 4 47
D1613-245-E0A & 9 D7102-245-E00 24 17 SD-0790351-SP 18 7 S8-7111120-8P 12 41
D1613-245-E0B 256 @ D7114-555-BAB 22 15 SD-0790361-5P 18 6 S8-7111120-8P 17 24
D1613-245-E0C 256 8 D8201-245-EAD 22 1 8D-0800352-SP 229 SS-7111260-SP 6 53
D1613-245-E00 25 7 D8201-245-E00 22 3 SD-080048]1-3P 6 49 S$5-7111410-TP 14 62
D1621-241-E00 10 39 D820i-245-GA0 22 2 SK-1483200-SE 18 22 SS-7111810-8P 17 23
D1624-24]-E0A 10 &4 D8201-245-G00 22 4 SK-3311600-SE 22 10 §5-7121410-5P 10 26
D1624-241-E00 10 4] D3204-555-D00C 22 9 SK-3452000-5E 260 22 §§-7150740-8P 6 50
D1630-245-EA0-A 8 ] D9118-555-B00 24 13 SK-3482500-5C 19 9 §§-7150740-8F 24 41
D1680-141~E00 10 6 SK-3482500-5C 18 24 S§-7150940-SP 2 43
D1681-241-E0A 10 55 EA-9500B01-00 17 18 SM-4051405-SE 21 16 S§S-715121G-8P 6 23
D1681-241-E00 10 1 EA-9570B02-00 10 2 SM-4051405-SE 21 18 §§-7151210-3F 8 62
D1684-14]1-E00-A 10 16 SM-6031202-TP 4 4] §5-T151210-SP 10 25
D1685-141-EQ0 10 19 GES-12153000 14 33 SM-6081552-TP 2 33 S§S-715121C-8P 10 28
D1686-241-E00 1018 GES-12153000 24 27 SM-9061080-SE 200 20 §5-T151330G-8P 8 o4
D1687-141-E00 10 20 GES-12155000 10 21 8§-2090710-5P 2 34 SS-7620750-8P 10 43
D1841-141-E00 14 41 GSY-01000AA0 24 34 58-2090710-3P 2 35 SS-7621040-5P & 5l
D1907-241-E00 6 33 SS-2090710-8p 239 SS5-7621040-SP 6 b2
D2120-555-C00 14 45 AR-0346101-40 14 8% 88-2090710~8P 2 4] SS-7680870-SF 2 57
D2401-245-E00 14 1 HK-0346400-0B 14 90¢ 8§5-2090710-8P 2 46 S5-7681750-TF 4 24
D2402-245-E00 14 2 HK-0346400-0B 14 91 SS-2090710-8P 16 20 S5-8090410-5P 4 67
D2402-245-E00 24 28 AW-5001400-00 10 3 88-2090810-58P 8 67 S5§-8110410-SP 8 65
D2403-245-F00 14 3 HW-5001400-00 10 4 58-2110915-8P 2 37 §§-8110510-SP 2 44
D2404-245-E00 14 4 S$S-2110920-TP 26 9 SS-8150710-SP 4 28
D2405-245-E00 12 59 J1066-000-00F 24 14 58-3080520-8P 2 38 S5-8156710-SP 4 31
D2405-245-E00 14 5 8§-3090610-8P Z 36 §5-8150710-5P 10 52
D2406-245-E0A 14 6 MAQ-11632000 21 21 $8-3090710-TP 16 43 $5-815C710-TP 6 29
12409-245-E00 14 8 MAO-11532000 24 37 S$§-4080610-SP 16 16 358-8150710-TP 5 58
D2410-245-E00 14 9 MAT-81126T00 10 5 8§5-5060310-3P 14 71 55-8150830-5P 6 30
D2411-245-E00 14 10 MC-3720011-00 6 16 S§-5110710-8P 8 60 55-8150830-8P 8§ 59
D2412-245-E00 14 11 MC-3720011-02 24 2 §55-6060210-5P 8 55 55-8151150-3P 6 26
D2413~245-E00 14 12 MDP-170B1800 6 15 §5-6081210-SP 8 53 35-8151150-8P 6 35
D2414-141-E0C 2 12 MDP-170B1804 24 1 55-6090610-SP 8 70 S8-8151230-8SP 14 55
D2414-245-E0A 14 87 MG069-350-DAA 24 35 $§5-6090810-Sp 14 65 55-8151230-8P 14 56
D2414-245-E00 14 13 M8637-116-000 14 51 §§8-6090910-SP 6 54 $5-8161230-SP 14 57
D2415-245-EAC 14 25 ME8640-110-000 14 50 S$5-6092120-3P 2 27 58-8151230-SP 14 58
D2415-245-E0C 14 26 85-6110480-SP 19 22 88-8151550-8P 4 26
D2416-245-E00 14 14 NM-6050001-SE 21 17 85-6110710-8P 12 36 58-8151550-SP 4 28
D2417-245-EAQ 14 29 NM-6050001-SE 21 19 §5-6111140-SP 16 47 $8-8151550-8p 4 30
D2417-245-E00 14 30 NM-6050001-SE 21 20 §§-6111140-SP 19 23 58-8151550-3P 4 42
D2418-245-E00 14 156 NM-6060001-8D 24 23 §5-6121050-SP 8 6l SS-8151550-5P 12 56
D2419-245-E00 14 16 NM-6061061-SE 20 9 §5-6121210-8P 10 51 $8-8151780-SP 4 27

From the library of: Superior —Szesvﬂng Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NC . PAGE REF
(ki ¥ NO i N0 e A NO NiEia B NO

58-8660410-SP 14 80 110-23702 18 25

§3-8660530-TP 12 60 110-23801 18 26

SS-8660630-TP 14 54 110-24403 18 24

58-8660610-TP 4 17 110-71701 6 22

§S-8660610-TP 12 38 110-72204 16 35

58-8660612-TP 14 64 110-72402 16 38

§5-8660810-TP 10 45 111-565108 2 6

SS-8661040-TP 10 44 111-55207 22 8

S5-8680540-8P 4 32 111-57567 22 12

§5-8680730-SP 4 43 111-83100 20 24

88-8681650-TP 4 25 111-83159 20 2

$8-8701042-TP 8 66 111-83209 20 16

85-9081010-8p 14 70 111-84009 20 12

§5-8111010-SP 10 27 111-85006 21 Il

585-9151540-SR 18 27 111-85055 21 1

$8-9161610-8P 1237 111-85105 21 2

58-9182010-SN 18 21 111-85204 21 3

ST-8063511-8R 22 I3 111-85303 21 &
111-85352 21 4

TA-0500000-R0 4 14 111-85402 21 8

TA-0500601-M0 4 23 111-85501 21 13

TA-0550604-R0 2 49 118-49502 22 5

TA-0750404-R0 2 55 170-11263 22 11

TA-0750704-R0 2 50

TA-1050504-R0 2 30 211-36205 12 48

TA-1120804-R0 2 48 211-36304 12 47

TA-1250406-R0 2 28 211~-36403 12 48

TA-1550902-R0 2 54 211-36601 14 7

TA-2050406-R0 2 b6 211-36908 17 10

TA-2100904-R0 2 31 212-09852 12 61
212-10059 12 82

WP-0371026-5D 14 78 212-10901 12 &3

WP-0371026-5D 14 79 212-12600 I4 82

WP-0450000-5D 12 44 212-12709 14 83

WP-0482086-SD 12 18 212-12808 14 84

WP-0501016-8C 19 10 212-12907 14 85

WP-0501016-SD 1o 31 212-13004 14 86

WP-0501016-SD 10 32 212-90200 260 b

WP-0501016-SD 10 35 212-90308 26 7

WP-0501016-3D 14 48 212-90408 26 8

Wp-0501016-SD 19 25 213-02104 12 45

Wp-0501016-8D 24 31 213-02203 4 45

WP-0560860-SE 20 17 213-02708 6 3

WP-0621016-5D 10 33 213-02757 26 1

WP-0621016-5D 18 9 213-08002 26 4

WP-0751576-8D 24 22 213-08051 26 2

WP-1612616-SE 21 15 213-08101 4 50

WS-0410002-KN 14 77 228-64409 26 6

WS-0531060-KR 20 18 261-83803 19 11

WS-0631510-KP 19 34 291-83802 24 42

W5-0641560-KR 20 5

WS-1002560-KR 20 25

WI-0530002-KS 14 49

Wr-0530002-K§ 24 32

WZ-1052010-Kp 10 46

100-04109 2 62

101-19105 1013

101-19204 10 12

101-19303 10 14

101-19402 10 15

101-19709 10 11

101-19907 10 8§

101-20004 109

101-24204 16 26

101-61305 10 56

103-14003 12 4

103-14508 12§

103-20059 16 22

103-20075 16 21

103-20109 16 23

103-20208 16 29

103-20505 16 24

103-20703 16 25

103-21107 6 57

107-41759 24 36

From the library of: Superiarsgewing Machine & Supply LLC




MEMO

From the library of: Superior Séwing Machine & Supply LLC




MEMO

From the library of: Superiarpewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ALIKKE

HELIREE, ZEES
T andes o Ter fainer
JUKI CORPORATION il

pledss camact -

EooA-TUA rpmERRocE LAY BT BEME Y AT,
**’HMWWHIHMHNHMIH chanpe ior isarmwemint of the commmed iy wehou | nosoe.

Bo@ei—TUA P 10600 RECHETECEELALSTY,
& T hn paarss lis] o edinsd in accoreanok weh i produs) SpESAnaisng o o Bugusl 1995

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLGs . o5 Prousd o dupan 1)

e






